GOLDEN GATE FIELDS WORKOUT TAB (September 24, 2023)

All Weather Track - Fast

2F

***| Can't Hear You
No Cap

Towhee

3F

%Tiz Deliteful
Agreetodisagree
Aguila Del Rio
***Almanera (IRE)
Always Seeking
Callum

Cry Me a Runner
David N Rays Candy
Delusively

Divine Passage

Dr Pescado
Galloping Major
Goer

Goodbye Dal

*»**J J's Hope

Later Tamartater
Light the Beam
Prancin N the Park
Ready to Gig

Rich Son of a Bun
Rodrigoknows
Selsae

eShe's Inthearmynow
Squalotoro
Tennyson Way
Trip to Spain
Wavecrest

4F

%Sheeza Sassy Girl
%Hope | Do

A Crown for Kitten
***A Dime for Me
A Rousing Babe
Alfonsia

Amanda Rose
Andiamo Ragazza
Ballyvaughan Gig
Bea Mischief
Beachgrass
Bestrella (IRE)
Black Zabat
Cantilever
Chancery Way
Clicking

Danzing Alydar
Dawn At Last
Desert Rumble
Desoto's War

® - Denotes Fastest work
*** Denotes Horse On List

:26.80 H
:27.80 H
:25.20 H

:40.00 H
:36.20 H
:37.60 H
:39.40 H
:36.60 H
:37.60 H
:35.20 H
:38.40 H
:37.20 H
:38.00 H
:37.80 H
:37.60 H
:39.60 H
:39.60 H
:36.00 H
:39.40 H
:37.60 H
:38.60 H
:38.40 H
:37.80 H
:37.00 H
:39.20 H
:35.00 HG
:39.60 H
:38.00 H
:35.20 H
:38.00 H

14940 H
:50.60 H
:50.20 H
:48.00 H
:47.20 H
:49.20 H
:48.80 H
148.60 HG
:48.00 H
:49.00 H
149.20 H
:48.60 H
:50.20 H
:50.80 H
:49.00 H
5120 HG
:48.00 H
‘4940 H
14940 H
:50.40 H

® Denotes Horse On Hisa Vet List

%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse

4F

Engee Ombee

Far West

Feisty Ella
Goodbye Kai
Gorm

Harbor's Beauty
Harbor's Rose
Hayden's Angel
Heavenly Violet
Hersabiggirl
Honos Man

Hot Chicks Only

| Am Amadeo

Il Capitano

Jazzy Love
Kerrygold Lady
Klimt A. P.

Lady Good Trouble
Lady in a Hurry
Lammas (GB)
***jsa's Valentine
Longhorn Lassie
Lord Wimborne (IRE)
Miss Union
***Muay Thai (IRE)
My Dominator

My Yammy Lady
One Little Indian
Perfectly Julie
Port o' Call

Pretty Thirsty
ePrincesa Del Tigre
Queen Molotov
Roses R Blue
Seattle Fog
Singing N Danzing
Spinnin Pistols
***Stanford Bay
Star Racer

Stay Up

Steve's Big Ticket
Sweet Layla Rae
Tamantari
Tamarando Star
***Tessa (GB)
Tiger in My Tank
***Tigerize

Union Coach
***\/anisky

5F

%Santoku

After My Own Heart
Alpine Sermon

Summary

:50.80 H
:51.00 H
4920 HG
:49.60 H
:55.80 H
:48.60 H
:49.80 H
‘4940 H
:51.60 H
:49.40 H
:48.80 H
:52.20 H
:53.00 H
:48.40 H
5140 H
148.20 H
:50.60 H
‘4980 HG
:49.20 H
:47.60 H
:50.40 H
:49.60 H
:50.20 H
:49.80 H
:51.60 H
:48.80 H
:51.00 H
:49.80 H
:51.20 H
:48.60 H
148.20 H
:47.00 H
:47.80 H
:48.60 H
‘4980 HG
5040 HG
:50.60 H
:51.80 H
:51.20 H
:51.60 H
:49.60 H
:48.80 H
:49.20 H
:48.80 H
:49.80 H
:52.20 H
:50.60 H
:50.00 H
149.20 H

1:04.20 H
1:03.00 H
1:01.80 H

All Weather Track - Fast

5F

America Great
Baby Waylon
Ballroom Prince
Bourbon Tiger
Busker Allie
Buttonwood Tree
Buyback
Charlene's Dream
Coral Cat

Daddy Indeed
Disko Tribute
Dreamfyre

Get'em Tiger
***Holy Zags
I'mgonnabesomebody
Implicitly

Jersey Sunset
***Kamaina Cruiser
Keep Movin' On
Laughing Legacy
e|_mlooknformischief
*»**Lucy L
Magicisthemoonlite
Mitico

***Mr. Dreamcycle
No Ice No Glass
Plenty Coups
Randos Lady
Redstwirlingdancer
Royal 'n Rando
Smokems Taphouse
Speeding Style
Tam's Little Angel
Ten the Smart Way
Tiz a Tiger
Tizthehartofdixie
Top Harbor
Topanticipation (GB)
Topper's Chieftess
Valerie

Wild Jewels

Zippy Baby

6F

R Sweet Candy
Strange Addiction
Union Heiress

1:1440 H
1:1540 H
1:16.40 H

® ®

®

OO

Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
2 Furlongs 3 :25.20 :27.80 :26.60
3 Furlongs 27 :35.00 :40.00 :37.80
4 Furlongs 69 :47.00 :55.80 :49.79
5 Furlongs 45 :59.40 1:06.60 1:.01.94
6 Furlongs 3 1:14.40 1:16.40 1:15.40



